
JOINT RESOLUTIONS.

. NUMBER I.

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO CONGRESS ASKING THE ESTABLISHMENT OF
A POST ROUTE FROM FERGUS FALLS, MINNESOTA BY WAY OF
ELIZABETH, COLBY, BARNESVILLE, GLYNDON, WILD RICE, SAND
HILL, CROOKSTON AND FISHER'S LANDING TO GRAND FORKS, D.
T. AND FROM BRECKENRIDGE TO GLYNDON.

Be it resolved by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Resolved, That our representatives and senators in congress be requested
to use their influence to secure the establishment of a post route from
Fergus Falls, by way of Elizabeth, Colby, Barnesville, Glyndon, Wild
Rice, Sand Hill, Crookston and Fishers' Landing to Grand Forks, D. T.
and from Breckenridge to Glyndon.

Resolved, That the postmaster general be requested to put service on
said route as soon as said route shall be duly authorized by congress.

Resolved, That the secretary of state be requested to forward copies of
these resolutions to our senators and representatives in congress, and to
the postmaster general.

Approved March 3, 1876.

NUMBER II.

A JOINT RESOLUTION REQUESTING CONGRESS TO TAKE SUCH AC-
TION AS MAY BE NECESSARY TO RELIEVE CERTAIN SETTLERS
ON THE LINE OF THE NORTHERN PACIFIC RAILROAD.

WHEREAS, Certain test suits are now pending in the United States
court, to determine the rights and interests of certain settlers on lands
within the limits of the Northern Pacific Railroad Grant; and
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WHEREAS, The commissioner of the land department, has caused notice
to be served on said settlers, that unless an additional $1.25 per .acre, is
paid by said settlers within sixty days from date of said notice, their
entries will be cancelled, thereby jeopardizing the interests as well as
working a great hardship to said settlers; now therefore

Be it resolved by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota;

That the senators and representatives of this state in. congress, be
requested to use their influence in securing legislation, relieving said
settlers from such additional payment, or to delay the proceedings of the
land department until said suits shall have terminated. *

Resolved further, That the governor be requested to forward copies
hereof to our senators and representatives in congress, at the earliest
practical day.

Approved January 25, 1876.

NUMBER III.

A JOINT RESOLUTION TO CONGRESS ASKING THE ESTABLISHMENT
OF A POST ROUTE FROM MOORHEAD, MINNESOTA, BY WAY OF
GEORGETOWN, HAMER, SHELY, NASHVILLE AND TWO RIVERS
TO ST. VINCENT IN SAID STATE.

Be it resolved by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota;

That our senators and representatives in congress be requested to use
their influence to secure the establishment of a post route from Moorhead,
Minnesota, by way of Georgetown, Hamer, Shely, Nashville and Two
Rivers, to St. Vincent, in said state.

Resolved, That the postmaster general be requested to put service on
said route as soon as the route shall be duly authorized by act of congress.

Resolved, That the governor of this state be requested to forward
copies of these resolutions to our senators and representatives in congress
and to the postmaster general.

Approved February 10, A. D. 1876.


